OP \$240.00 0719872

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUDIVIISSIUN I TPE:	INEM ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Trust Company Americas		12/07/2016	New York Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilton Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	2240 W. 75th Street	
City:	Woodridge	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60517	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0719872	COPCO
Registration Number:	2837686	COPCO
Registration Number:	3708319	
Registration Number:	4889725	TO GO CUP
Registration Number:	3971780	STIR 'N SIP CUP
Registration Number:	4159115	LOCK-N-ROLL
Registration Number:	4172788	COFFEE CAB
Registration Number:	4162323	BREW VIEW
Registration Number:	4433583	360° SIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128324700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-832-4552

Email: delder@foley.com,jolsen@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Diane G. Elder

Address Line 1: 321 North Clark Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane G. Elder

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0765

SIGNATURE: /Diane Grace Elder/;/dge/61590/			
DATE SIGNED: 01/11/2017			
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Term Loan Trademark Release - Copco 4875_0708#page1.tif			
source=Term Loan Trademark Release - Copco 4875_0708#page2.tif			
source=Term Loan Trademark Release - Copco 4875_0708#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0766

TERM LOAN PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Term Loan Partial Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of December 7, 2016, by DEUTSCHE TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, a New York bank (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of WILTON INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at 2240 w. 75TH Street, Woodridge, Illinois 60517 (the "<u>Pledgor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Pledgor entered into a certain Term Loan trademark security agreement dated August 30, 2012 (the "<u>Term Loan Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with the Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on October 8, 2012 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4875, Frame 0708.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Term Loan Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Pledgor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Term Loan Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to Pledgor's trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and all of the goodwill associated with such Trademarks.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademarks, and all of the goodwill associated with such Trademarks, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Pledgor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest. For avoidance of doubt, this Trademark Release only extends to the trademark properties identified on Schedule A hereto.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0767 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Disan Largery

Title: Director

By:

Name: Anca Trifan

Title: Managing Director

Schedule I

TRADEMARKS

1	Serial #: 72108331 Mark: COPCO	Filing Dt: 11/14/1960	Reg #: 719872	Reg. Dt: 08/15/1961
2	Serial #: 76335997 Mark: COPCO	Filing Dt: 11/09/2001	Reg #: 2837686	Reg. Dt: 05/04/2004
3	Serial #: <u>77715121</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 04/16/2009	Reg #: <u>3708319</u>	Reg. Dt: 11/10/2009
4	Serial #: 85071375 Mark: TO GO CUP	Filing Dt: 06/25/2010	Reg #: 4889725	Reg. Dt: 01/19/2016
5	Serial #: 85021962 Mark: STIR 'N SIP (Filing Dt: 04/23/2010 CUP	Reg #: <u>3971780</u>	Reg. Dt: 05/31/2011
6	Serial #: <u>85371416</u> Mark: LOCK-N-RO	Filing Dt: 07/14/2011 LL	Reg #: 4159115	Reg. Dt: 06/12/2012
7	Serial #: 85314042 Mark: COFFEE CA	Filing Dt: 05/06/2011	Reg #: 4172788	Reg. Dt: 07/10/2012
8	Serial #: 85335961 Mark: BREW VIEW	Filing Dt: 06/02/2011	Reg #: 4162323	Reg. Dt: 06/19/2012
9	Serial #: <u>85686684</u> Mark: 360° SIP	Filing Dt: 07/25/2012	Reg #: <u>4433583</u>	Reg. Dt: 11/12/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 01/11/2017